TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH
RESOLUTION NO. 1216.00

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GOLDEN BEACH
FLORIDA; GRANTING A VARIANCE REQUEST FOR THE
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 698 NORTH ISLAND DRIVE, GOLDEN
BEACH, FLORIDA, SECTION “F”, LOT 46 LESS N 30 FEET AND
LOT 47, BLOCK M, AS RECORDED IN PB 10-11 OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF MIAMI - DADE COUNTY; REQUESTING RELIEF
FROM TOWN CODE SECTION 66-252, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS,
REQUIRING THAT NO AUXILIARY STRUCTURE IS PERMITTED TO
BE BUILT WITHIN ANY LOT ON THE EAST COAST WATERWAYS
AND CHANNEL TRIBUTARY THERETO; WHEREAS REQUEST IS
TO KEEP EXISTING GAZEBO, WITH A SIDE SETBACK OF 5 FEET 0
INCHES AND REAR SETBACK OF 8 FEET 3 INCHES; PROVIDING
FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

.' _ - WHEREAS, Beny and Marta Rub have applied for the following:

A variance requesting relief from Town Code section 66-252, Accessory Buildings,
- Requiring that no auxiliary structure is permitted to be built within any lot on the east
coast waterways and channel tributary thereto;

WHEREAS, the applicants have requested that they are permitted to keep an
existing gazebo, with a side setback of 5 feet 0 inches and rear setback of 8 feet 3

inches.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: - GOLDEN BEACH SECTION “F”, LOT 46 LESS N
30 FEET & LOT 47, BLOCK M, AS RECORDED
IN PB 10-11 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
FOLIO NO. 19 1235-006-1160;

ADDRESS: 698 NORTH ISLAND,
GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA 33160
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WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Town Council of the Town of Golden
Beach was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties were
given an opportunity to be heard, and :

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the
matter, it is the opinion of this Town Council that the requested variance is not contrary
to the public interest and that special conditions do exist whereby a literal enforcement
of the provisions of the Town's Code of Ordinances will result in unnecessary and
undue hardship on the applicant,

NOW, THEREFORE BE |T RESOLVED by the Town Council, of the Town
of Golden Beach:

Section 1. That the requested variance is hereby approved as follows:
Relief from Town Code section 66-252, Accessory Buildings, Requiring that no auxiliary
structure is permitted to be built within any lot on the east coast waterways and channel
tributary thereto; Whereas a variance is granted permitting the applicants to keep the
existing gazebo, with a side setback of 5 feet 0 inches and rear setback of 8 feet 3
inches.

Section 2. That the application as approved, is subject to the following
conditions:

(@). A Building Permit for work where the Variance has been granted
- must be obtained within two (2) years from the date of Variance approval. If no Building
Permit is issued within the two (2) year time limit, then the Variance approval will be null
and void.

(b).  The applicant shall record a certified copy of this Resolution in the
.public records of Miami-Dade County.

Section 3. The Building and Zoning Director is hereby directed to make
the necessary notations upon the maps and records of the Town of Golden Beach
Building and Zoning Department and to issue all permits in accordance with the terms
and conditions of this Resolution. A copy of this Resolution shall be attached to the
building permit application documents.

Section 4. Conflict. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict
with this resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
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Section 5. Severability. Should any provisions of this Resolution be
declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, the same shali not affect the
validity of the Resolution as a whole, or any part thereof, other than the part declared to
be invalid.

Section 6. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall become effective
upon approval of the Town Council.

The Motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilman Einstein,
seconded by, Councilman Feinman and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Addicott AYE
Vice Mayor Paruas AYE
Councilwoman Chikovsky AYE
Councilman Einstein AYE
Councilman Feinman AYE

|

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of
Golden Beach, Florida, this 18", day of January 2000,

——

[
, (MAYSR MICHAEL ADDICOTT
ATTEST: V
4 Q\_/
ROSEMARY WASCURA

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

bt s Aol

JOE GELLER
TOWN ATTORNEY
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Suop, -]
MINUTES “PF KS t
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH
BUILDING REGULATION BOARD
JANUARY 11,2000 AT 4:30pM

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

BOARD ATTENDANCE
Present: Jerome Hollo, Samuel Sorota, Richard Degraff and Doris Cohen
Absent: Mayor Michae] Addicott .

Motion to appoint Samuel Sorota Chair by Jerome Hollo, Seconded by Doris Cohen

Roll Cail: Jerome Hollo-Aye, Samue] Sorota-Ave. Richard Degraff-Aye and Doris
Cohen-Aye

Allin favor-no on e opposed

Motion passed 4-0

STAFF ATTENDANCE

Present: Juan Garrido, Building Official
Linda Epperson, Building & Zoning Assistant

Motion to defer by Richard Degraff, Seconded by Doris Cohen

Roll Cali: Jerome HOllo-Aye, Samuel Sorota—Aye, Richard Degraff—Aye,
Doris Cohen-Aye
Motion Passed 4-0

REQUEST FOR ‘ADDITIONS, DEFERRALS, DELETIONS AND
WITHDRAWALS

PUBLIC HEARING - VARIANCE REQUESTS

1. BENY AND MARTA RUB
698 NORTH ISLAND DRIVE
GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA 33160

JOB ADDRESS: 698 NORTH ISLAND DRIVE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 46, LESS N 20 FEET & LOT 47, BLOCK
M, GB SECTION F, PR 10-11

FOLIO: 19-1235-006-1160

1. Relief from town code section 6§6-237 (6}, Pools in setback areas to be 10
feet from waterways, request is for 8 feet 8 inches from side propert6y line.

2. Relief from town code section 66-224, dangerous locations: no
driveways or access way shall be permitted at any location which-shall
constitute or cause a danger to vehicles or create potential danger to the -

- public or interfere with traffic control, requestis-to keep the driveway as is.



MINUTES
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH
BUILDING REGULATION BOARD
JANUARY 11,2000 AT 4:30PM

VARIANCE REQUEST - CONTINUED

BENY AND MARTA RUB
698 NORTH ISLAND DRIVE
GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA 33160

1. Motion to recommend approval for relief from town code section 66-237 (6),
Pools in setback areas to be 10 feet from waterways, request is for 8 feet 8
inches from side property line by Jerome Hollo, Seconded by Richard Deg(aff

Roll Call: Jerome'HoHo-Aye, Samuel Sorota-Aye, Richard Degraff-Aye Doris
Cohen-Aye

Allin favor ~ no one opposed

Motion passed 4 - 0

inches, conditioned on the structure conforming with the current South Florida
Building Code, and to submit an as-built drawing to the building department: to
include engineering for roof straps and anchoring system, Seconded by Richard

Degraff

Roll Call: Jerome Hollo-Aye, Samuel Sorota-Aye, Richard Degraff-Aye, Doris
Cohen-Aye

All'in faver — no gne opposed

Motion passed 4-0

3 Motion to recommend approval for relief from town code section 66-
224, for driveway to remain as-is, by Jerome Hollo, Seconded by Richard Degraff

Roll Call: Jerome Hollo-Aye, Samuel Sorota-Aye, Richard Degraff-Aye, Doris
Cohen-Aye.

All'in favor - no one opposed

Motion passed 4-0 '
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BUILDING REGULAT

ION ADVISORY BCARD APPLICATION
REVISED MAY/97



-/ (e |
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Z / Co rv o

The Building Regulation Board and Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach will holg a Public
Hearing on the foHowing proposal: .

_3 VarianceRequests

Addition/Alteration 1o Existing Structure
New Building

JOB ADDRESS: 698 NORTH ISLAND
CWNER ADDRESS: 698 NORTH ISLAND
REQUESTED BY: BENY AND MARTA RUB

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 48, LESS N, 30 FEET & LOT 47, BLOCK M, GB SECTIONF, pg 10-11
FOLIO NO.: 19-1235.006-1160

The BUILDING REGULATION BOARD will consider this item:

PLACE: GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR,, GOLDEN BEACH, FL

gATE: January 11, 2000 at 4:30pm
' The TOWN COUNCIL will consider this item:

PLACE: GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR,, GOLDEN BEACH, FL

DATE: January 18, 2000 at 7:30 p.m.

the quden Beach Town Manager, prior to the scheduled meeting. If You have any questions
'egarding the pProposed action, you may contact the Building Official, 932-0744 Extension 20 or the

J -
— IR
DATED: December 30, 1999 JUAN C. GARRIDO

JILDING OFFICIA

50 BOARD OR COMMITYEE wry RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT iTS MEETING OR HEARING HE WILL NEED & RECORD OF THE
*RQ INGS. AND T, FOR suCH PURPOSE AFFECTED PERSONS MAY NEED TQ ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF ThE PROCEEDING IS MADE
MICHRECORD INCLUDES ThE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON wWHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE gA



385 933 3825 Dee. 17 1999 18:1gay p3

[ WIE I~ [ T

Date-

Fee:
——————

TOWN OF GOLDEN Bear
PETITION FOR VARIANCE

L _MARTa RJUQ , hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for 4

variance from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code affecting Property
located at- X e% Lorru s ) s Folio# 14 {235 COex 6o
as specified in the attached “Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board-

and relatad Supporting material, .

HeAsE s trrmaniye e

Our code states thai the appflicant (petitioner} should explain the variance
to the owners of the nearest adjacent residences and Seek their approvai
in writing. Have you dore this? YES

Please attach any written approval to thig petition,

Is this request relateq to new constryction? Ve

NG REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION -
D MAY/59 12



Beny and Marta Rub
698 North Island
Golden Beach, Fi 33160
Tel. 305-936-0880

Date: December 16, 1999
Re: Gazebo Variances
Hardship
1. 1It’s existing from the date of purchase.
2. It does not infringe at all on any of the neighbors,

3. Itis aesthetically pleasing,
4. To fix it would require tearing up the entire gazebo.
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2D YIS SHID Dec. 17 1999 18:18aM pg

Date:
Fee:
.

TOWN OF GoLDpEN BEACH
PETITION FOR VARIANGCE

1, _H-"’sf(m L. P U . hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for 3
variance from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code affecting Property
located at:_ ¢4 9 oLt LAND Folio # (71,134 006 I/¢o

as specified in the attached “Application for Building Regulation Advisory Boarg~

1. The variance requested is for rejjet from the provisions of (list section(s)

f ! ’
number of ge Town g .Golde-ns Bgeach Code) (Eub o b)
iﬁeﬁ&s frrLs MI}«[ tf= Boicr i SETE/’!CRAE%
F‘RWIDWG’_'JH AR DT Lsee THAN 10 Peer PRom
A TERWAY s %p&%kxﬁs,m 5 foe
€ . Feet @, juepes M =S92 PROPEZTY (e |

2, List the Special conditions, ang existing circumstances which are peculiar

to the land, Structure, or building Involved which require you to seek a
variance from the Town of Golden Beach Code:

EXISTING  rooy_

-3 State with Particulars the hardship which existé which require you to seek
‘ a variance from the Town of Golden Beach Code:

in writing. Have You done this? V=<
Please attach any written approvaf to this petition.

g

Is this request related to new construction? VES

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION .
REVISED MAY /97 iz



Beny and Marta Rub
698 North Island
Golden Beach, F1 33160
Tel. 305-936-0880

Date: December 16, 1999
Re: Pool Variances

Hardship

1. It’s existing from the date of purchase.

2. To fix it so it does not encroach would require tearing up the pool.

3. It does not infringe at all on any of the neighbors. )

4. If the pool were cut shorter in order to comply with the code
requirements at this time, the steps into the pool would have to be
reconfigured thus reducing the size of the pool and affecting the
depth of the shallow end which would make it more dangerous for
children.



N bec. 17 1999 10:17aM p2

Date:

Fee:
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH
PETITION

FOR VARIANCE

L _Harrd /. RUB hereby petition
variance fr

The variance requested is for reliet from the Provisions of (list Section(s)
Number of the Town of Golden Beach Code):
OA) LeG — OAN

. CERNYS LOCATI D),
PRIVSLURS 572 Acrimss iy,

SRR wﬂagaﬂs.'
—_— T LE,QVE:_A.Q:UE-‘U/H/ AL x|

T FIRE Hypeansr

7 tiNe ATACENT = ,De{Uc':‘W‘"{
— Lo Wi DTH. s oLy T Fes '
3. State with

Particulars the hardship
2 variance from the Town of Gol

4, Our code States that the applicant (petmoner) should explain the variance
to the owners of the nearest adjacent residences angd seek thejr approvaj
i writing. Have you done this? Y
Please attach any written approvay to this petition,
5. s this request related to new constmctlon?‘_‘{%\
BUILNI

NG RECULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION
REVISED MAY/97
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Beny and Marta Rub
698 North Istand
Golden Beach, F1 33160
Tel. 305-936-0880

Date: December 16, 1999

Re: Driveway Variances

Hardship:

1.
2.

n

It’s existing from the date of purchase.

There is a fire hydrant a few feet north of the driveway on our
property line which makes it impossible for a nice size functional
driveway to be placed anywhere else.

We will only have a one car garage and need a place for our other
cars and for visitors.

We have used this driveway for eight years without any problems,
Nobody uses this driveway as a through-way because it is private

property and cars are invariably parked there.

It does not infringe at all on any of the neighbors.



6. Is construction In progress? Vle ‘

7. Is-this request as a result of a code violation?

9. Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken
by, the Code Enforcement Board? NO

10. Do you have g bullding permit? Ao
Bullding permit # Date issueq:

Shh s

Sl(c;ﬁaiure of Owfer oriégzﬁ?epresentaflve

.
"4y

H/%Qm [ %(/ﬁ » being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
Is the (Owner of recor (Attorney for Owner) of the reaf Property described In
thls questTonng re; that he/she has read the foregoing answers and that the same

are true and complete; and (it acting as attorney for owner) that he hag authority

to execute this questionnalre on behalf of the owner.
7
1/%’%

. . . 711\
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _/ / day of _qbfca'/éél/ : 192.7
=

LT 1
Notary Public o7

RY Ay, OFFICIAL NOTARY BEAT
NG RIVERA

.
eo (; CONMMISSION NumpER
4 <  CC715507
% ° MY commssion Exprigs

Of p\.°¢ FEB. 92002

F:\wpsoc\s UILDIHCI\FOHMS\BRB.APP
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SKETCH OF SURVEY
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LOCATION SKETCH

RLS. . REGISTERED LAND: SURVEYOR ¢ css. CONCRETE SLAS WATER METER
B.R.M. PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT "CONC.  CONCRETE WATER VALVE
P.C.P, PERMANENT CONTROL POINT " MAN HOLE SANMARY SEWER ©GAS vALVE
© S/FN.&D. SET OR FOUND NAL & bisc MAN HOLE SToRW SEWER ELECTRIC BOX
.S/FLB.  SET OR FOUND 1/7.IRON PIPE MAN HOLE F.p.L V. BOX
ELECTRIC METER

LIGHT CONC, POLE
LIGHT wooD POLE
LIGHT STEEL POLE
UTIUTY CONC. POLE
UTIUTY WOOD POLE

FFLEL  FNISH FLOOR ELEVATION CATCH BASIN
0,00 EXISTING ELEVATION FIRE HYDRANT
€ \ CENTER UNE _ CLEAN ouT

(R & M) RECORD & MEASURE

C.B.S. CONCRETE BLOCK & STUCCO

GREASE TRAP
SIGN

E@%*ﬂ@amxx@

4
. @
D.AME  DRAINAGE & MAINTENANCE EASEMENT 8 MAN HOLE BELT SOUTH
@®
—o—

LEGAL DESCRIFTION

LOT 46 LESS THE NORTH 30 FEET AND LOT 47 BLOCK M OF "SECTION F OF GOLDEN BEACH"
ACCORDING 'TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10 AT PAGE 11 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS

OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CERTIFY TO

- . 1
—n Ty
1

JOB No: 99—118 . i
. F.B. No.: 235-28 _ PLS No.3387,
DATE: 09-24-—-19499 : & 923 sS.w. 122kd. A NUE,



®

Beny and Marta Rub
698 North Island
Golden Beach, F1 33160
Tel. 305-936-0880

Date: December 16, 1999

Re: Variances

We the undersigned have seen the attached plans for the house located at
698 North Island, and have no objections to the following variances:

1. Keep existing pool as is
2. Keep existing driveway as is
3. Keep existing bungalow as is

Name Address Signature Date
| Haek Geoee L0  MNotrt Trpdp ,W /'7/ #
2 Maracod (80 Wooww Tuqh *© Siyrrered
3___(verwon) 8L Noery ¥< 144 h VAL AT
4.:-- 00 NotW Ts,a®d  lremlT
5 GlO  Norty Iyadn _ Mor poue fi/f*jﬂ/zo

'CHiKOCUS/d 6”{3 KORTY T ot WA,A /2/?/3/9?



APPLICATION FOR BUILDING REGULATION‘BOARD HEARING

Application fee:

Requést hearing In reference to:

New resldence/addition:___ Avp (10w Variance(s):___ A\orE
Exterior alterations: PQoF Wi Other structure:_|; 200 ST ACOTION
Date application filed:_poV. 319, %41 For hearing date:_TAMVARY | 2000

1.

Project Information: ADD( Tl § CEMoOEL IRNG OF-AN BT LESI@
Project description:t{700 .8 feat1Cr [ wiTaed AR [TION AdD
Petlopeuine oF THE By MBER § BATH

Legal Description:_Lor 46 (&5s M. 30 FEET # Lov ¢T_BuoeK H  sectiod £

Folio #: [9 13T 006 1{e0 '

Address of Property:_ ¢§8 (JoRTH TSiAUD -

Is a varlance(s) required: Yes_v~ No How Many?__ X3

(If yes, please submit variance request application form.) ﬁ%{r&_ 6“—”‘4:595;#3‘3&-

Owner's Name: Repy + HARTA AU PH#:";?S(-,ﬂQ.S’O FAX#: 93¢~ (960
Owner's address: 634 Naftu TCLAID Clty,St._Gowber GeH . Zip 33760
Agent:__ N A T PH#:_ N A FAX#_NA
Agent's address:__ A . City,St.__Li A Zip Ay
Archltect: . C®~ AR CW \TELTRES PH#: G- (43~ 3¢50 FAX#: (A -DBGR
Contractor:_~ Qi ML E 1 £ PH#: = AX#.
A ! A 205-373-23¢n

2. Describe project and/or reason for request of hearing:

ADDINo 10 gYisTinG  Hoveg. FRC Seropa ] e oF

THE EASTING MASTEC BEp § BATY _ e xisrd/g

HOUSE REQUIRES VARIAVCES :buuawm—’//“ 17P0L | fAZERO.
3.  The following Information Is submitied for assisting in review: ’

Building Plans:

Conceptual: Preliminary:_ X __ Final;________
Other:

4. Estimated cost of work: $ 2 00 00O

Estimated market value of: Land $ 209,000

Building L-Q?ﬁQ_,LDo

(if estimated cost of work'Is 40% of the market’value of the building an

appraisal Is required.) :
S. Is hearing being requested as a result of a violation notice? NO
'BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION -

REVISED OCT/96



Applicatlion for Buliding Regulation Advisory Board Checklist

Property Address: 69y MORTH. TS ansn ' By
Legal Description: oy Yo (eSS Retmiz 20 FEET <flor (7 Yok S
Owner's Name: BENY + AR LUl PH#- 936-0850  Fax#. ie-99¢o
Agents Name: A PH#: RA Fax#:. NA
Board Meeting of- :r&uuk@\( 1 ., 00D

NOTE:

2. Appllcant and/or archltect must be present af meeting.
Appllcation for: ODfor) 1o HSTING  pouse 2 (70§ oy
Lot size: 10’ X [ LSy _—
Lot area: ) :
Frontage: : .
Construction Zone:3 _ One Two Three ,2
L.co .
+ 20 ki
{ .

Front setback:
Side setback:

Rear Setbhack:
Coastal Constructfon: YES East of Coastal const, control line:
State Road A14A frontage: o

Swimming pool: Existing: Proposed _
Fence; Type: Existing: : Proposed:g

Finlshed Fioor elevation N.G.v.p T3.0 i AT IO K0
Seawal| sting: foposed:.

= — OHN < —
Adjacent use(s): = LCE_ PAu| Sad
Impervious area: ( (ff %i(’ )

% of Impervious area;
Existing ground floor J;

foposed groungd floor livable area square footage: £ - ) <D
Existing 2ng floor livable area Square footage: MNIA ‘
Proposed 2ng floor livaba area square footage; N4
Existing % of 2nd floor over ground floor- N{A
Proposed ¢ of 2nd fioor Over ground floor: A4
Vauited ares Square footage: HA

Ight: b :

Color of main Structure: _._= Oy PEMOECT AL
Color of trim: S EF ‘ ;

Color & Malerial of roof: Opic
Bullding height (@bove finished fiog; elevation): [, I DN

able areg sqare footage:

"BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY Boarp APPLICATION
_ REVISED ocT/g¢ - 10



Proposed Swale: Mandatory 10"-g~ from edge of pavetnent (10 1. wide, 1 ft,

deep minimum); |zt .
Existing trees, Lot:__ | oen. CIMPPE | OAY Swa!e:%mmr =N
“BEMAL A T\

Proposed trees In Lot:_RE-\-f_Af‘u A, |z Swale

Number & type of shrubs: ZICINVIS <
Garage: Existing:__ /2) —wo Proposed:—éu_zua\

Driveway width & type;_ oL eg Stol'tyme ~

Signature of Applicant; . Date
Building Offielal (verified): a ___Date
) .
’ ’
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION . 11
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SKETCH OF SURVEY
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